Electronically Filed in TPUC Docket Room on September 6, 2019 at 8:29 a.m.

BUTLER SNOW

September 6, 2019

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

TPUC.DocketRoom@tn.gov

Hon. Robin L. Morrison, Chairman c/o Ectory Lawless, Docket Room Manager Tennessee Public Utilities Commission 502 Deaderick Street, 4th Floor Nashville, TN 37243

RE: Application of Foursight Communications LLC for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Provide Intrastate Telecommunications Services Statewide, TPUC Docket No. 19-00063

Dear Chairman Morrison:

Pursuant to TPUC's data request on September 4, 2019, enclosed for filing is Foursight Communications LLC's final partial response. As required, an original of this filing, along with four (4) hard copies, will follow. Should you have any questions concerning this filing, or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

BUTLER SNOW LLP

Melvin J. Malone

MJM:mcb Enclosure

> The Pinnacle at Symphony Place 150 3rd Avenue South, Suite 1600 Nashville, TN 37201

MELVIN J. MALONE 615.651.6705 melvin.malone@butlersnow.com T 615.651.6700 F 615.651.6701 www.butlersnow.com

IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT

Tennessee Public Utility Commission 502 Deaderick St. 4th Floor Nashville, Tennessee 37243

REFERENCE: TPUC Docket No. 19-000063

Foursight Communications LLC, PO Box 2748 Cookeville TN 38502; 334

S Jefferson Avenue, Cookeville, TN 38501

Irrevocable Letter of Credit Number: 203204323

Effective Date: September 4, 2019 Expiration Date: August 8, 2020

You have requested of First National Bank of Tennessee (the "Lender") that we establish an irrevocable letter of credit which will remain available on behalf of Foursight Communications LLC (the "Company") who has applied to the Tennessee Public Utility Commission (the "TPUC") for authority to provide telecommunications services in the state of Tennessee. The purpose of this letter of credit is to secure payment of any monetary sanction imposed against the Company, its representatives, successors or assigns, in any enforcement proceeding brought under Title 65 of Tennessee Code Annotated or the Consumer Telemarketing Act of 1990, by or on behalf of the TPUC.

We hereby establish and issue, in favor of the TPUC, an irrevocable letter of credit in the amount of twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000.00) lawful money of the United States of America. The TPUC may draw upon this letter of credit, at any time and from time to time, by delivering a Letter of Credit Notice, substantially in the form set forth below (a "Notice"), which Notice shall specify the amount (the "Draw Amount") to be drawn and the bank account (the "Bank Account") to which the Draw Amount should be delivered and shall be signed by an official designated and duly authorized by the TPUC, to Lender at the address listed below, or to such other address as the Lender shall notify the TPUC in writing by certified mail. Promptly after the delivery of each Notice, the Lender hereby covenants and agrees to deliver, by wire transfer of immediately available funds, the Draw Amount to the Bank Account.

This letter of credit shall be deemed automatically renewed without amendment for successive one-year periods and may be canceled by the Lender by giving thirty (30) days advanced written notice by certified mail of such cancellation to the TPUC and the Company, it being understood that the Lender shall not be relieved of liability that may have accrued under this letter of credit prior to the date of cancellation.

The Lender hereby represents and warrants that it is qualified and authorized to issue this letter of credit and is a bank designated by the Treasurer of the State of Tennessee as an authorized depository bank for the deposit of state funds.

Except as otherwise expressly stated, this letter of credit is subject to the Uniform Customs and Practice for Documentary Credit (1993 Revision) International Chamber of Commerce Publication No. 500, or any revisions thereto.

Yours Very Truly,

First National Bank of Tennessee

Jim Evans

Community President

1115 West Main Street Post Office Box 379 Livingston, TN 38570

APPROVAL AND INDORSEMENT

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing letter of credit and found the same to be sufficient and in conformity to law and that the same
has been filed with the Tennessee Regulatory Authority, State of
Tennessee, this day of September, 2019.
Name:

FORM OF LETTER OF CREDIT NOTICE

First National Bank of Tennessee 1115 W Main St PO Box 379 Livingston, TN 38570

Re: Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 203204323

Dear Sir or Madam:

You are hereby notified, and the undersigned hereby certifies, that the undersigned is an official designated and duly authorized by the TPUC to deliver this notice and that a monetary sanction in the amount of \$ (the "Draw Amount") has been imposed against Foursight Communications LLC its representatives, successors or assigns, in an enforcement proceeding brought under Title 65 of Tennessee Code Annotated or the Consumer Telemarketing Act of 1990, by or on behalf of the TPUC. Pursuant to that certain Irrevocable Letter of Credit referenced above, we hereby request that you deliver payment of the Draw Amount to the bank account listed below by wire transfer of immediately available funds:

Name of Bank Account: Foursight Communications LLC

Account Number: 2850519

ABA Routing Number: 064101233

Reference: Letter of Credit

Name of Contact: Jim Evans, Community President

Telephone Number: 931.403.4401 Facsimile Number: 931.403.4475 Email Address: jim.evans@fnbotn.com

Please confirm receipt of this Notice and the Federal Reserve wire confirmation number of the delivery of the Draw Amount by sending a facsimile to the person at the number listed above.

Sincerely, TENNESSEE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Name: